FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. CGL01/0443US01

#### **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Osborn, Matthew S. Name: CARGILL, INCORPORATED Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_Yes \_X\_No Street Address: 15407 McGinty Road West 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment \_\_ Merger State: Minnesota ZIP: 55391-5624 Security Agreement Change of Name City: Wayzata\_ License Other Execution Date: July 28, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \_\_Yes \_X\_No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_ 10/277,774 B. Patent No(s). A. Patent Application No(s). Title: SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING CARCASS SCORCHING Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Christopher M. Turoski Enclosed Address: Cargill, Incorporated P.O. Box 5624 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Minneapolis, MN 55440-9300 Please charge any additional fees or credit any Customer Number 38550 overpayments to Deposit account number: <u>50-2342</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is an original or a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document(s): 4

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Fax No.: 571-273-0140

> PATENT REEL: 017331 FRAME: 0869

700249829

Christopher M. Turoski, Reg. No. 44,456

Name of Person Signing

Atty. Dkt. No. CGL01/0443US01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to my (our) full satisfaction, I (we),

Osborn, Matthew S., 684-185th Street, Eureka, KS 67045;

hereby sell and assign to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391-5624, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States and all territories thereof and in all foreign countries, in and to all the inventions ("Inventions") in:

## SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING CARCASS SCORCHING

- [] for which an application for a United States Patent is being filed contemporaneously herewith;
- [X] identified as U.S. Application Serial Number 10/277774, filed October 22, 2002;
- [] identified as International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/ / and filed on

and naming me (us) as inventor(s); and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all original and reissue patents granted for any of said Inventions, and all divisions and continuations of said application and patents granted thereon, and all applications for any of said Inventions filed in countries foreign to the United States and patents granted thereon, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in all such patents; and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States including the right to claim for any foreign application the benefits of any convention including but not limited to the International Convention for the protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose including the right to claim priority in accordance with such convention, and any other benefits available through the laws of these foreign countries with respect to patent applications as fully and entirely as I (we) could claim such benefits; and the right to file applications for patents and otherwise to apply for and obtain any patents for said Inventions in its own name in any country.

And I (we) hereby covenant that I (we) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and I (we) agree that I (we) will communicate to CARGILL, INCORPORATED all facts known to me (us) respecting said Invention whenever requested by it, and will execute all instruments or documents requested by it for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on said Invention, or in connection with litigation regarding said Invention, or for the purpose of protecting title to said Invention or Letters Patent therefore in the United States or foreign countries and will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, at the request of CARGILL, INCORPORATED, all without further or other compensation than that above set forth, but otherwise at the cost of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

And I (we) further covenant and agree that if and when CARGILL, INCORPORATED desires to file a disclaimer relating to said Inventions in the United States or any foreign country, I (we) will, upon its request, sign and deliver all papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer.

PATENT REEL: 017331 FRAME: 0870

Atty. Dkt. No. CGL01/0443US01

And I (we) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue the said Letters Patent to CARGILL, INCORPORATED, (or its designate) as assignee and owner of the said entire interest.

This assignment shall ensure to the benefit of the successors and assigns and authorized affiliates of CARGILL, INCORPORATED.

Inventor:

Osborn, Matthew S.

Post Office:

684-185th Street

Eureka, KS 67045

**USA USA** 

Citizenship:

Cen WOOO COUNTY OF

e, Jean Williams MY APPY, EXPIRES

Before me personally appeared the above-named inventor, Osborn, Matthew S., who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his/her/their free act and deed.

Patent

Case No.: CGL01/0443US01

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

First Named Inventor:

Osborn, Matthew S.

Application No.:

10/277,774

Group Art Unit:

3643

Filed:

October 22, 2002

Examiner:

Price, R.

Title:

SYSTEM FOR PREVENTING CARCASS SCORCHING

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FAX NUMBER: 571-273-0140

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Total Pages (including cover page): 4

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

The following papers are being transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office by facsimile transmission:

Assignment Recordation Cover Sheet with attached Assignment (3 pgs. total),

Please charge any additional fees or credit overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-2342.

Respectfully submitted,

3-7-06

Christopher M. Turoski, Reg. No.: 44,456

Telephone No.: (952) 742-5199

CARGILL, INCORPORATED

Law Department P.O. Box 5624

Minneapolis, MN 55440-5624

Facsimile No.: (952) 742-6349

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Facsimile Cover Sheet and the paper(s), as described hereinabove, are being transmitted by facsimile in accordance with 37 CFR §1.6(d) to the Patent and Trademark Office addressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this ID day of March, 2006.

Name: Theresa Popehn

If you do not receive all pages, please contact us at (952) 742-5405 (ph) or (952) 742-6349 (fax).

PATENT **REEL: 017331 FRAME: 0872**